BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Proposed Rules Governing) DOCKET NO. 950918-TX Telephone Service Provided by Alternative Local Exchange Companies Creating Part XV, 25-24.800, F.A.C., Et. Seq., and Proposing Amendment to Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies

) ORDER NO. PSC-95-1190A-NOR-TX ISSUED: October 12, 1995

AMENDED NOTICE OF RULEMAKING

NOTICE is hereby given that the Florida Public Service Commission, pursuant to Section 120.54, Florida Statutes, has initiated rulemaking to adopt Rules 25-24.800, Florida Administrative Code, relating to Alternative Local Exchange Companies, and amend 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code, relating to Regulatory Assessment Fees.

If timely requested, a hearing will be held at the following place and new time:

> Florida Public Service Commission 1:30 p.m., November 6, 1995 Room 148, Betty Easley Conference Center 4075 Esplanade Way Tallahassee, Florida

Written requests for hearing and written comments or suggestions on the rules must be received by the Director, Division of Records and Reporting, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd., Tallahassee, FL 32399-0862, no later than October 20, 1995.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this 12th day of October, 1995.

> BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of Records & Reporting

(SEAL)

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

10119 OCT 12 H